504945501 06/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4992248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERARDO G. GARCIA	06/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLUMBARIUM BY DESIGN, LLC
Street Address:	150 WASHINGTON AVE, STE 201
City:	SANTA FE
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15919446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)826-1299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066503222

Email: ARI@GILDERIP.COM
Correspondent Name: NATHANIEL GILDER

Address Line 1: 1700 7TH AVE STE 116 NO 271
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRDO000701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHANIEL A. GILDER
SIGNATURE:	/Nathaniel A. Gilder/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assigment_signed#page1.tif source=Assigment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504945501 REEL: 045992 FRAME: 0697

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, GERARDO G. GARCIA residing at Santa Fe, NM (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) have invented inventions described in the United States patent application entitled "COLUMBARIUM SYSTEM," listing inventor GERARDO G. GARCIA (hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION), with filing date and application number listed below:

Application Number	Filing Date
15/919,446	13-MAR-2018

WHEREAS, COLUMBARIUM BY DESIGN, LLC, a TEXAS corporation with offices at 150 Washington Ave., Ste. 201, Santa Fe, NM 87501 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the APPLICATION, and any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the full extent of its right, title and interest in and to said inventions, including, without limitation: the APPLICATION and any patents that issue therefrom; all other patent applications, worldwide, that are directed to the inventions and any patents that issue therefrom, whether such other patent applications are, without limitation, provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, parent applications, continuation applications, divisional applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue applications, re-examination applications, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications, national phase applications, United States applications, non-United States (foreign) applications, or any patents issuing therefrom or otherwise; all applications for other available protections for the inventions, worldwide, and any such other protections issuing therefrom, including, without limitation, copyright protections, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; the right to claim priority to the APPLICATION, in any patent office world-wide, and all right, title, and interest in any applications, issued patents, or other protections which claim such priority: the right to file applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, where permitted by law; all causes of action and remedies related to the inventions, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing; and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the inventions. All rights in the inventions shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been

1

made.

ASSIGNOR will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect rights in the inventions, conduct proceedings regarding such rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings, or perfect or defend title to such rights.

ASSIGNOR requests patent offices and governmental agencies, worldwide, to issue any and all patents or other protections for the inventions in the name of the ASSIGNEE.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

GERARDO G. GARGIA

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
) ss.

COUNTY OF SANTA FE

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that GERARDO G. GARCIA is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

New Mexico, residing at Santa fe

My Commission expires: A

August 7,2

2